

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3012

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

11 November 2015

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Gainshare agreements.

1. Are there any Gainshare agreements in place between you the provider and a CCG?

If "No" – end.

If "Yes", then please provide the following details:

Disease Area	CCG included in the Gainshare agreement	Names of any specific drugs involved	How will savings be apportioned between you and the CCG?

- 2. Who (what position) within the Trust is responsible for the agreement?
- 3. How and in what form are the savings from any Gainshare given to the CCG?

By Gainshare agreement I mean one where the benefits associated with more efficient us of medicines not reimbursed through national prices is shared between the provider and the clinical commissioning group party to the agreement.

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust do not have any Gainshare agreements in place regarding drugs.